

Phone: Off: 0884 - 2300900

GRAMS: "TECHNOLOGY" E-mail: registrar@jntuk.edu.in Fax: 0884-2300901

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh (India)

(Established by A.P. Govt. Act No.30 of 2008)

Lr. No JNTUK/DR&D/Executive PhD/ Notification dated 28-11-2023

Dr. L. Sumalatha M.Tech., Ph.D Registrar

NOTIFICATION

Sub: JNTUK – R&D – Proposal for Executive PhD- Intimation- Regarding Ref: Committee Report JNTUK/Executive PhD/ Guidelines 2022/23 date 19-6-2023

Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University envisions to start "Executive PhD" towards the integration of Technology and Science educational programs with basic and applied research for meeting the national R&D requirements of Science and Technology in general and to cater to the aspiring researchers working in different responsible positions in Industry, Government organizations, R&D organizations and Public servants. The proposal has been approved by University Executive Council, and Circular has been issued.

Applications are invited through proper channel from highly motivated applicants for admission to the Ph.D. Programme in the faculties of Civil Engineering, Electrical and Electronics Engineering, Mechanical Engineering, Electronics and Communications Engineering, Computer Science Engineering, Chemistry, Mathematics, Physics, Humanities and Management Studies on or before 18-12-2023.

REGISTRAR J.N.T. University Kakinada Kakinada-533003

Enclosed: Application Format Copy to The Secretary to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor JNTUK Kakinada The Director R&D, JNTUK Kakinada The Director Admissions, JNTUK Kakinada